ORIGINAL

: ‘ ; T Contract 1D G P f Page:
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | " "entrectip Cose Sl
2. AmendmentiModification No. [3. Effective Date 4. RequisitiondPurchase Req, No 5. Project No, {f applicable)
0015 | Oct 7, 2005 NTIA911-6-023 1ML
6. Issued By Code FO01201 7. Administered By (F other than item 6) Code
DOC/NOAASAGO SEE BLOCK 6

Staff Office & External Clients, AD
1305 East West Highway, Rm 7601

Silver Spring, MD 20910
JOEL L. PERLROTH 301-713-0838 x205 |
8. Name and Address of Cantractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) ‘r _{)_(J_ | 94, Amendmeant of Solicitation Mo.
NEUSTAR, INC Vendor 1D: 00000190 EQB Date (See ltern 11)
#6000 CENTER OAK PLAZA DUNS: 112403295 |
STERLING VA 201666593 i 104, Modification of Contract/Order No.

CAGE: 3DXC3 X SB1335-02-W-0175

y 108. Date (See ftem 13)
N Qct 26, 2001

Code | Fagility Cade -

11. THIS ITEM OHNLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
u The above numbered sclicitation is amended a5 set forth in ilem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_J is extended I_Uj is nol extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ene of the foliowang methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
subrmitted; or (c) By separate letter or telagram which indludes a reference to the soficitation and amendment rumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by wirtue of this amendment you desire to change an ofier already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, proviced each telegram or letter makes reference to the sclicitation and this amendment. and is received prior 10 the opening hour snd date specified.
12, Accounting and Appropriation Data {if mdﬁﬁ@d}
SUS 0.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRAGT/IORDERS. T
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
(%) (A This change order is issved pursuant to: {Specify authonity] The changes set forth in #em 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in tem 104

8. The above numbered ContracUOrder is modified 16 refect the administialive changes (such 85 changes in paying oflice, appropriation date, 61c)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43,193 (0}

C. This supplemental agreemant is enfered into pursuant to authority of;

X 0. Qther (Specily type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.243-1 "Changes” and "Mutual Agreement of Parties”
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | |isnot, | X |is required to sign this document and retumn 3 copies to the Issuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/todification (Crganized by UCF section headings. inciuding solicitation'contract subject matter where feasible.)

Modification No.: 0015 is being issued to accomplish the following:

Excert as pravided herein, il terms and conditions of the decument referenced in iterm %% or 104, a5 heretofore changed, ramains unchanged and in full force and effect.

1584, Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 3GA, Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Printi
Jefte e ARqbke .g)u. [_‘MPII?JI;:}(JTI«I 301-713-0838 X205
| ‘ ontracting Officer
WY 4 Vego 57-434-5Si9 Igel L Pegrorriinoag,aov m i

15B. Canvauurﬁofjdnr 7 15C. Dale Signed 4553% * 11BC. Daje Signe

‘-"f“v.-:.«ﬂ I e / S ?

e toffos. LA~

{Signature of person authorized to sign) / G _i#GnaturdN Chnitracing Officer) | ’ 0 /12 S i

MSN TE40-01=152-8070 30-10 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63) 7

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



SCHEDULE

lterm MNa.

Supplies/Services

Quantity

Unit Price

Amount

0001

ooz

0003

BASE PERIOD

The Contractor must perform the services required
by the SOW.

Period of Performance: 4 vears, beginning on the
date of purchase order award

OPTION PERIOD ONE

The Contractor must perform the services required
by the SOW.

Period of Performance: 363 days, beginning the
day after the Base Period expires

OPTION PERIOD TWO

The Contractor must perform the services required
by the SOW.

Period of Performance: 365 days, beginning the
day afier Option Period One expires

unit

YR

YR

0.00

(.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00




1. To approve the “.US Locality Space Delegated Manager Policy™ and the .US Delegated Manager Agreement dated
September 15, 2005. The agreement is effective with the fully executed date of this modification.

2. To approve the policy on “Transfer of Sponsorship of Registrations between Registrars™ dated September 15, 2005,

3. This modification is also being issued to implement the following set of measurable objectives and milestones desi gned to
introduce in the .us domain new applications and technical innovations, thereby enhancing the domain's visibility, utility,
and value to the American public. These enhancements will be made directly by NeuStar or through the engagement of a
business partner. Reasonable fees may be charged for each service, upon prior approval of the Contracting Officer. The
following is the contract modification language covering service enhancements to the .US space:
Development of services for certain public resource second level domains (engagement of business partners to build
enhanced uses for these names by December 1, 2005, and launch of first second level domain and related services by May
15, 2006),
Development of a .us-specific directory search engine (partnership with an established provider of directory services and
search engine services by January 15, 2006, and launch of searching capability by Jurne 15, 2006).
Development of a secure platform for e-government initiatives that would allow citizens to communicate and to interact
with the U.S. Government in a direct and safe forum {continued discussions with the Internet Engineering and Planning
Group and the DNSSEC Deployment Group, with initiation of next DNSSEC trial by March 13, 2006, and targeted
launch of platform. by September 15, 2006).
Deletion of Section: Personal Identification Applications and Section: Location-Based Services of PART D, NEUSTAR
RESPONSE TO SB1335-01-Q-0740.

4. Pricing

To approve the Contractor’s proposed price increase of $0.50 per domain name year, from $5.50 to $6.00 per domain transaction.
This increase would apply to all .US domains, effective December 1. 2005 or +60 days from the date of this modification,
whichever comes first.

SB1l335-02~W-0175 MOD NO. 0015
Page = 3



